
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0675R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/23/2023 Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: Final action:9/11/2023 9/11/2023

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MNDOT AGREEMENT NO. 1053870 FOR THE WEST SUPERIOR
STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT UNDER CITY PROJECT NO. 118-109-021 WITH THE
CITY MATCHING CONTRIBUTION LIMITED TO $10,832.38.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/11/2023 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MNDOT AGREEMENT NO. 1053870 FOR THE WEST SUPERIOR STREET
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT UNDER CITY PROJECT NO. 118-109-021 WITH THE CITY MATCHING
CONTRIBUTION LIMITED TO $10,832.38.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an agreement, substantially in the
form of the attached Attachment 1, between the City of Duluth and the Minnesota Department of
Transportation (MnDOT) to provide for payment by the City to the state for the City’s 20% share of the costs of
a required Phase I and Phase II architectural history investigation for the West Superior Street Reconstruction
Project within the corporate City limits under City project no. 118-109-021. Total project cost will not exceed
$54,161.89 and the City’s contribution is limited to $10,832.38. The City’s costs for this project are payable
from Permanent Improvement Fund 411, Department/Agency 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530
(Improvements Other than Buildings), City project no. 2104.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes an agreement for a required Phase I and Phase II
architectural history investigation for the West Superior Street Reconstruction Project for an amount not to
exceed $54,161.89 and the City’s contribution limited to $10,832.38, payable from Permanent Improvement
Fund 411.

City of Duluth Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

